Nov. 18, 1952

School Board
Leesburg, Va.

Dear Miss Ruth,

Please send me 1 - My First Number Book.

and charge to Mrs. H1ll.

Yours truly B
\\\\M_.‘

Lillian

Purcellville Grade School =
Purcellville, Va.
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{COUNTY SCHOOL BOARD

J. T. HIRST, PURCELLVILLE OF LOUDOUN COUNTY JOHN M. WHITMORE, LEESBURG

E. F. MARSHALL, ALDIE LEESBURG| VIRG’NIA JAMES ARNOLD, LUCKETTS

SHIRLEY MYERS, LEESBURG JAMES W. ASHTON, MIDDLEBURG

D. N. MYERS, WATERFORD, O. L. EMERICK, DIVISION SUPERINTENDENT MISS RUTH M. EMERICK,
CHAIRMAN CLERK

LOUDOUN COUNTY SCHOOL BOARD
LEESBURG, VIRGINIA

TO TEACIIER ADDRESSLD:

Our record of your oxnerience indicates that
you taught a total of —. Years in other systems than
Loudoun County. We nre now required to verify your teaching
experience elsewhere and show {his on our record of your ex-

perience,

Please fill the enclosed form showing your experience
as you recall it and send to the superintendent of the county
or city in which you taught, If you are a married woman, be
sure to show the name under which you had your experience

elsewhere,
Very sincerely yours,
Qij;-%;vamicjk,/’
0.,. L, Emerick
Division Superintendent
OLE:nrs

Enclosure



\/IRG]N]A,

STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION
RICHMOND, 16

September 24, 1952

Mr, O. L. Emerick, Superintendent
Loudoun County Public Schools
Leesburg, Virginia

My dear Mr. Emerick:
In reply to your inquiry of September 22, I take

pleasure in presenting several illustrations which I hope
will answer the question raised in your letter.

Months

Actually Credit
Session Taught Allowance
1941-42 9 1 year
1942-43 6 1 year
1943=44, 3" =
194445 g 1 year
194546 10 1 year
194647 (Summer only) ~
1947-48)
1948-49) Did not teach -
1949-50)
1950-51 9 1 year
1951-52 b -

In general you will note that we allow credit for
one-half a year or more and do not allow credit if the teaching
experience covers less than one-half year.

With best wishes, I am

—

v

¥ Aruly yours,

. Blount, Jr.,

C Pt
(i////;ﬁlsor of Accounts and Records

JGBJr/b




B STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION
' RICHMOND, 16

A August 19, 1952

Mr. O. L. Emerick, Superintendent
Toudoun County Public Schools
Leesburg, Virginia

My dear Mr. Emerick:

Dr. Howard has asked me to reply to your communication
of recent date concerning teaching experience for members of the
armed services.

The Regulations of the State Board of Education read
in part as follows:

Full credit, within the limit of the $500 provision
in the Act will be allowed for all teaching experience:

(1) In the State

(2) Out of the State

(3) Military service, if teaching experience was
interrupted by such service.

(4) MNot more than 3 years military experience credit
will be allowed if person has had no actual teaching
experience but whose college preparation gualified
him for a Collegiate Professional Certificate.

If the teaching experience was interrupted by military
service, full credit may be allowed for such military service as
teaching experience. If the individual graduated from college,
entered military service and started teaching immediately upon
separation from the service, not more than three years military
experience may be allowed, provided, however, that the college
preparation qualified him for a Collegiate Professional Certificate.

If, however, the person taught school, entered business
and then entered the military service, or if the person after separation
from the service accepted work other than teaching and then entered
the teaching profession, such military experience cannot be counted.



Page -2- August 19,1952
Mr. O. L. Emerick

I trust that this will answer the question raised in
your letter, if not, please feel free to write us for clarifica-
tion.

With best wishes, I am

JGBJr/esh




September 22, 1952

[-]
nts and Records
State Boarm of jﬂucaﬁion

Richmond 16, Virzinia

Dear Mr. Blount:

Is oumﬁ apﬁrecloh your advice as te what
.the policy Wn‘?d be in reforence to fractional years
of teachling exnerionce,

We have nmamérous cases wiiere teachers are
employed three months at one place and sometimes they
teach during the summer in summer scheool for six or -
.eight weeks and in a fev eases we have teachers who
had a number of par ts of years of cxncriﬂnco, Songe

times they have taught for six or seven or eight
months and have no sther fr actional experience.

Please advise Jjust what the policy would
be in your office in WQIQFP ice to counting this time,

~

Very sincerely yours

0. L. Emerick
Division Superintendent




December 31, 1952

s

Mrse. Garnett He Gray
Route, li, Inglewood Road
Iynchburg, Va, 39
Dear &rs. Grays
In accordance with your request 1 have sent 2 certificate te |
Mr. Cummings verifying your teaching experience at Aldie in the éounty
durinﬁ the school year 1923-26. I am glad to do thise

Very sincercly yours,

Qs Les Emerick
Division Superintendent



%340 Margaret St.
Coconut Grove, Faa.
December 20,1952

Mr. O.L. Emerick
Superintendent of Schools
Board of Education Office
Leesburg, Va,

Dear lir. Emerick,

You will remember me as Mildred Neale. Am now Mrs. Richard W.
Baltz, We sold out our business in Corning, New York and
moved to Miami, Florida. Peabody College made a complete
survey of Dade County Schools and recommended that they
increase their supervisory force in the near future. I am
signing up to do substitute teaching in the county for the
rest of this school term with my sights aimed at one of their
supervisory positions in the nezr future.

Bdde County has an excellent salary schedule based on

both training and experience. But they do not take the
applicant'!s word for the expaéeience which is very understandable.
It seems like digging a long way back into the dear dead past
when I give you as reference but those years I spent in that
1ittle school at Paeonian still stand out as four wanderful
years. To save Sister Ruth from having to dig so far back into
the record you will recall that I taught from 1826 through

1928 then won a scholarship to finish my degree at the University
of Virginia. When I returned the fall of 1932 I taught the
session of 1932-33 as demonstration teacher, operating from
Tuesday through Saturday. The next session, '33-!'34 I was
demonstration Teacher those same days and on Mondays was
assistant Supervisor for Windle. I can't remember if those

were ten month contracts or just nine. Anyway, I would like

to have youpg signature certifying four yvears of experience in
Loudoun County,

If you and lMMrs . Emerick and Ruth ever find your way down to
Miaml do come by for a visit. The climate is wonderful.

We plan to buy a home and remain here as my sister Hazel
married a Florida man and has lived here for ten years.
This is a fabulous Clty and you would enjoy ar visit here.

Thanking you and Ruth for your immediate attention to this
matter, I am,

Sincerely,

Mildred Neale Baltz "
3340 Margaret St. )
Coconut Grove, Fla.



December 26, 1952

Mrs. Mildred Neale Balts
3340 Margaret Stréet
Coconut Grove, Floridae
Ugar Mrs. Baltszs '

Wou will find the form giving your experience inclosede
Your letter gave the first two years as 1926 to 1928 but I believe 1928 to
1930 must be correct as that is what we have on our records

I always feel some envy when I know of people being in
Florida in the winter., A trip I made for about a week to help out a sicl
relative this past summer didn't make me redl any wish to to on the Gulf coast

in the summerse

I hope your wish to have a supervisorylposition in your county
will materialize satisfacorilye We seem to change supervisors here about
eVerygfour yehrs. Our teaéﬁer turnover continugs to be very rapid although
the nﬁmber who teach until retirement age scems to be increasinge
: Our great big prbblem continues to be our effort to build a
consolidated white high schools We are now planning the building and hope to
let a contract in 1953, However, we are surrounded by a lot of hogpility and
one slip on our part‘with some of the formalities could be fatal. -

Withe best wishes,

Sincerely yours,

0. L m’rick
Division Superintendent



TO THE DIVISION SUPERINTZINDENTS

Please verify or correct the teaching experience
indicated below and return to:

0. L, Emerick
Division Superintendent
Leesburg, Virginia

Date J%M Tttt

e R i I

(?>2L&a/) QJL744Lé9(, taught in the

of hlS - i as follows:
County or City

‘A;hﬂ? wxﬁm ,
Consecutive No, Full No, Partial
Sessions Sessions Sessiong

174 ¢— 47 oL wemadline > [ gpp-
L947— 45 2 semeiting = Iy

/748 49 g?ku/nuwzki;i‘/

s i i

Total Sessions

g/? E s fop

il pm me.?,_ ?QJ}M ansl Cosicured







Montvale 31?[9/2 School

MONTVALE, VIRGINIA

December 31, 1952

HUGH D. MCKEE
PRINCIPAL

Mr. 0. L. Emerick
Superintendent Loudoun Schools
Leesburg, Virginia

Dear Mr. Emerick:

I do not know whether you remember me or not but I was :
principal of Round Hill High School, I think, during the session
of 1927 - 28.

Since leaving Loudoun County, I have been situated at
Montvale. Mr. Harrison and I traded jobs but I did not know
it until I accepted position here.

As you know Mr. Howard, Superintendent of Public Instructions
is requesting that verification of records be placed on file in the
Superintendent's office.

I am requesting you fill the enclosed form and return to
Mr, A. G. Cumming, Supt. Bedford County Schools, Bedford, Virginia.

Sincerely




; January 2, 1955

My, Hugh D, McKee
Montvale High School
Montvale, Virginia
Dear Mr. McKees

I have Filled the form showing your service in Loudoun
County in Round Hill High School for the full session 192728 and
have sent this to Supi. Cummings.

Very sincerely yours,

: 0. 1". Eﬂ'ﬂer ...Lck
. Division Superintendent

OLEsnsf




January 12, 1993

Sunt. R, E, Bromn
Heathsviile. Vas
| Dear Hr,'Branht
T shall apnreciate your kﬁndness if you will

ecartify the teaching experilonce of Stéphen M, Sydnor who taught‘,

iy Taneaster county for about 6 months in 1929 in a school
finoneed by the P, T« Ay Pleace indicate the number of

I

months taught on the forme

Vory sincercly yours,

0, L, Buerick .
Division Superintendeont



TO THE DIVISION SUPERINTINDINT:

Please verify or correct the teaching experience
indicated below and return to: ,

0. L, Emerick
Division Superintendent
Leesburg, Virginia

Date_ AUl 3, /9L v

public schools of this _Mazel Greew Aced

County Q;uiwt;
Consecutive No. Full ,///’No. Partial
Sessions Sessions Sessions
/44 =1 Jro . L

/1930 - /19>

r———

o e v ot et —— —

o —— o T —

s b ey e s

Total Sessions J AU

A ,
Signed "_szgzbali, s /'/Z%%VZAf(

D%u;éiﬁn Superintendplt

Date /52 ;Z:'/Z" LW 4.V



SN 1 ! ' : :
;{‘\:3} . October 13, 1952

ralré. Jenny E. McElroy
Purcellville, Virginla

Deay Mrs. MeElroy:

lire Gibson asked me to write you that he had completed
your experlence record and that you have a total of 24 yoarss
: N\

Very sinecerély yours,

AN Clerk School Board
, Al
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COUNTY SCHOOL BOARD

J. T. HIRST, PURCELLVILLE OF LOUDOUN COUNTY JOHN M. WHITMORE, LEESBURG
E. F. MARSHALL, ALDIE ¢ JAMES ARNOLD, LUCKETTS
' LEESBURG, VIRGINIA 2
SHIRLEY MYERS, LEESBURG JAMES W. ASHTON, MIDDLEBURG
D. N. MYERS, WATERFORD, O. L. EMERICK, DIVISION SUPERINTENDENT MISS RUTH M. EMERICK,
CHAIRMAN I:I..ERKV

August 11, 1952

‘/f 4 y

Mrs., Mary G. Pastnyck
Lovettsville, Virginia

Dear Mrs., Pastnyck:

I have received from you transcript or reports showing
that you have college credits as indicated below, Please
look this over carefully and let me know within the next week
if you find it is not what you think it should be, If you
have any additional credits for which you do not yet have a
transcript please let me know that within a week, This
record is important in connection with determining the salary
you will receive, : :

Very sincerely yours,

O_,ﬂa,éwuvw@&/

0, L, Emerick
OLE: t Division Superintendent

Indiana State Teachers College 1924-26
Summer 1927 75 1/3 semester hours

wielir) typoire/ N _ Cher)
&uoéu&j %—A /et e /é’é P & SR . (W e/




Avgust 1%, 1952

Mrs. Arlenc G, Homlin
Puregllville, Virginia
% Mr, Henry ﬁeatty

Dear Mrs; Hamling

I think 1t right well that you uwrite to
the State Teachers.College, California, Pennsylvania
and ask them %o send a transcript of your record
directly to me, f

In vonnoction with the attached form, it 1s
our wish that you send this form to some school officer
and ask that your school expericnce be verifieds I have
filled a part of it, but I don't know to whom it should
be sent, :

We need verification in order to secure state
funds toward your salary, %he contribution of the state
:eing‘based partially on the years experience of the

eacher, ,

Very sincerely yours,

1 ‘ 0, L, Emeriék ‘
Division Superintendent

OLFE:nsf
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